CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Council Date: June 12, 2019

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR C. COLL	INS
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR	

Amendment to the Terms of Reference and Appointment of Council Membership to the Expanding Housing and Support Services for Women and Transgender Community Sub-Committee

- (a) That the Terms of Reference for the Expanding Housing and Support Services for Women and Transgender Community Sub-Committee, be amended as follows:
 - (i) That the Membership composition be revised to read as follows:

The Expanding Housing and Support Services for Women and Transgender Community Sub-Committee membership will consist of:

- four (4) members of Council;
- two (2) representatives from the Women's Housing Planning Collaborative (WHPC);
- three (3) Council appointed volunteer citizens with experience and interest in homelessness prevention and the provision of affordable housing; and,
- A minimum of one (1) staff representative from the City's Homelessness Policy and Programs Team, Housing Services Division will also sit on the Sub-Committee as a non-voting member.
- (b) That the following Council Member appointments to the Expanding Housing and Support Services for Women and Transgender Community Sub-Committee, for the 2018-2022 Term of Council, be approved:
 - (i) Chad Collins
 - (ii) Nrinder Nann
 - (iii) Maureen Wilson